## Notice of Meeting to Adjourn Board of Review to Later Date

Village of Suring, Oconto County

Board of Review will meet on the 13<sup>th</sup> day of May, 2014, at 6:45 PM, at the Suring Municipal Building, 604 E. Main Street, Suring, for the purpose of called the Board of Review into session during the thirty day period beginning on the 2<sup>nd</sup> Monday of May, pursuant to Sec. 70.47(1) of Wis. Statutes.

The Board of Review will be adjourned until the 30<sup>th</sup> day of June, 2014 at 1:00 PM. Pursuant to Sec. 70.45 of Wis. Statutes, the assessment roll for the year 2014 will be open for examination on the 16<sup>th</sup> day of June, 2014, from 1 PM to 3 PM, at the Suring Municipal Building.

Instructional material about the assessment and board of review procedures will be available at that time for information on how to file an objection and the board of review procedures under Wisconsin law.

Notice is hereby given this 29 <sup>th</sup> day of April, 2014, by:	
Carol M .Heise, Village Clerk-Treasurer	

Published May 7, 2014 - Posted April 29, 2014